## 501871264 03/29/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick R. Clark	03/27/2012
Steve Stoll	03/23/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.
Street Address:	39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48375

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13384349

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSAZ 200320US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Nauman

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=CSAZ200320US01\_Assignment\_29March2012#page1.tif source=CSAZ200320US01\_Assignment\_29March2012#page2.tif source=CSAZ200320US01\_Assignment\_29March2012#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027955 FRAME: 0150 TOP \$40.00 13384349

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 200320US01

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

46 ΜΟΟΙΕς REST WAY, CLAYTON, MORTH CAROLING 27527
We, Patrick R. Clark of 788 Huntington Drive, South Lyon, Michigan 48178. Steve Stoll of 706 Millstone Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, and Rod Bara of 486 Daylily. Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# CO-EXTRUDED U-CHANNEL WITH INTEGRATED GLASSRUN

the specification for which was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/384,349 on January 17, 2012 as a Submission Under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application PCT/US2010/042414 (International Filing Date 19 July 2010) and ), claiming priority from U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/226,548 filed on July 17, 2009, were employees of the below-named assignee, and/or under an obligation to assign all invention rights under our respective employment agreements, at least as early as July 16, 2009, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive, Novi, Michigan 48375 5329, nunc pro tunc as of July 16, 2009, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention (including the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement) in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC. for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at <u>Weus Fanco</u> , on	this
	Jate Vland Patrick R. Clark
Clark to me nerconally known as the	, 2012, before me personally came the above named <b>Patrick R.</b> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **Putricial M. Umstrad**

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027955 FRAME: 0151** 

### **Assignment**

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 200320US01

Page 2 of 3

(Notary Public)

Signed at CSA Novi , on this 2

This \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, before me personally came the above named **Steve Stoll**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

CATHY ROBIN SCHILINSKI Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Apr. 25, 2014

Assignmen	t
-----------	---

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 200320US01

Page 3 of 3

Signed at Walthand County, on this 29th day of March, 2012.

Rod Bara

This 29 day of March, 2012, before me personally came the above named **Rod Bara**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

CATHY ROBIN SCHILINSKI-Notary Public, Oakland County, MI

My Commission Expires Apr. 25, 2014

CSAZ 200320US01 473564 1

PATENT REEL: 027955 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 03/29/2012